JACK'S MEMORY CHAPEL GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of February 15, 2023
but are subject to change without notice.

Tulsa Chapel (Business Office) | 801 East 36 Street North | Tulsa, Oklahoma 74106
Phone: 918-428-4431 | Fax: 918-428-4437 | jacksmemorychapel.com Email: jmcgstbk@aol.com

BASIC SERVICE FEE OF
FUNERAL DIRECTOR
AND STAFF

This NON-NEGOTIABLE fee for our basic
services and overhead will be added to the
total cost of the funeral arrangements you
select. In addition, this fee is already
included in our charges for direct cremation,
immediate burials and forwarding or
receiving remains.

The minimum service fee includes, but is
not limited to: On Call 24-Hour
personalized staff response to customer
request, arrangement conference with
family or responsible parties; arrangement
of funeral service; preparation and filing of
necessary authorizations and permits;
recording of vital statistics record;
preparation and placement of obituary
notices, staff assistance prior to, during and
following the funeral including coordination
with those providing other portions of the
funerals, e.g. cemetery, clergy and/or
appropriate third parties. Also included in
this charge are common overhead expenses
relative to our facility such as insurance
maintenance and utility expenses,
secretarial and administrative costs and
equipment and inventory expenses.

$1,695

The services and merchandise
described within are the most often
requested by our clients. You may
choose only those items you desire.
However, any funeral arrangements
you select will include a charge for
our basic services and overhead. If
legal or other requirements mean you
must buy any item you did not
specifically ask for, the reason will be
explained in writing on the statement
we provided describing the funeral
goods and services you selected.

I. PROCESSIONAL SERVICES

Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home $350
Transfer of Remains To/From Airport $350
Embalming $995

Embalming is not required by law but in certain
cases is nec3essary for public funerals with
viewing. If you do not want embalming, you
have the right to choose an arrangement that
does not require you to pay for it, such as direct
cremation or immediate burial.

Embalming of Medical Examiner $1,295
Autopsied Remains (Special Care)
LD. Viewing $300

This charge is for the handling, special care and
minimal viewing preparation of unembalmed
remains where embalming is refused

Other Preparation of the Body $325
Price includes: Complete cosmetology, dressing
and casketing of remains

Extensive Restoratives Art $65/hour

Forwarding of Remains to Funeral Home $2,395
This price includes minimum services fee of
staff, necessary authorizations, embalming, other
preparations and local transportation (within 25
mile radius; excluding shipping
charges/container.)

This charge does not include casket

selection, transportation to airport, additional
transportation costs, use of facilities and staff
for visitation and/or ceremonies.

Receiving of Remains from Funeral Home $2,195
Price Includes: Basic services of Funeral
Director and Staff, a proportionate share of
overhead costs, removal of remains; preparation,
authorization/permit fees and local transportation
of remains. Transportation to
crematory/cemetery when necessary. Cost of
casket and/or additional transportation
charges not included.

*++Effective 02/15/2023- $175 Delivery Fee will
be applied to all Grave Setups for SATURDAY
burials.

11/01/2015 - $3 DC Filing Fee will be charged
for the filing of each decedent’s DC in
accordance with HB 1827.

II. FACILITIES

Use of Facilities/Viewing at Funeral Home $350
This charge is standard for up to four days
preparation of visitation area, display
maintenance of approved floral deliveries and

staff supervision during public visitation hours.

Use of Funeral Home Chapel (2 Hrs.) $500
Standard use of funeral home chapel for wakes,
funeral/memorial services (seats 150). Also
includes two on-duty staff members (One
Licensed Funeral Director)

Extended Chapel Use (Per Hour) $200
Extended Visitation (Per Day) $200
Storage Use (Per Day) $100
Equipment Use for Funeral Ceremony  $275

III. AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT
Additional $2.00/mi. (one-way)
Outside of 25 mile local radius

Funeral Hearse $495
Family Limousine $425
Funeral Escorts* $450

* Additional $50 fee on services starting after
2 p.m. as of October 1, 2011.

IV. MERCHANDISE

Caskets $995-$34,000
Outer Burial Containers $975-815,655
Cremation Oriented Products $150, $350, $695+

Acknowledgment Cards (25) $15
Temporary Grave Markers $30
Food Book $25
Prayer Cards (60) $60
Register Book $65

Programs (200) Includes: Full Design /Printing

Color ...8.5x11-$445, 8.5x14-$495, 11x17-$545
Custom Program Designs Prices Vary
Monuments 3 Party Vendor Prices Vary
Clothing (Men/Women) $125 & up
Disaster Pouch Bag $225
Air Tray/Combo Unit $350
Custom Casket Nameplate $225
Dove Tribute Presentation $250
Casket PANEL INSERT $275
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V. ADDITIONAL SERVICES

Immediate Burial (Without Ceremony) $2,595
Our charge for an immediate burial (without any rites or ceremonies at
the funeral home, gravesite, or elsewhere) include: Removal of remains
from place of death, minimum services of staff and transport to local
cemetery. Casket & Graveliner are not included.

Cost of Casket and/or additional transportation not included.

Direct Cremation $1,695
If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you may use an alternative
container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of
materials like fiberboard or composition materials, with or without an
outside covering. The containers we provide are fiberboard.

Our charges for direct cremation, without ceremony include: Removal
of remains from place of death (local); transportation to crematory and
return to mortuary, crematory fee, Medical Examiner Cremation permit
fee.

Please Note: Cremated remains WILL NOT be held longer than 60
days. If not claimed within that time, the cremated remains may be
disposed of in a dignified and humane manner.

VA Monument Settings Rates:
Upright, Flat Bronze or Flat Granite
(Determined by Burial Grounds Cemetery)

Medical Examiner (ME) Cremation Permit Fee $200
Tent/Cemetery Setup (Local-50/mile radius) $400
(Additional $25 charge outside of local coverage area)

ME Transportation Permit Fee (Out of State) $150
Crematory Fee $475
Delivery of cremated remains via U.S. Postal Service $125
Scattering of cremated remains at local cemetery $100
Clergy/Musician/Beautician Gratuity $150
Certified Death Certificates $15
Death Certificate Filing Fee HB 1827 33
Health Department Processing & Mailing DC Fee $21

FLORAL TRIBUTE PACKAGES
Please ask Floral Associate for complete details.

Funeral Package A “IN LOVING MEMORY” $495
Funeral Package A includes one double block casket spray in your
choice of colors, and seasonal flowers.

Funeral Package B “IN GOD’S CARE” $725
Funeral Package B includes one double block casket spray, your choice
of two baskets, or two standing sprays and boutonniere or corsage: in
your choice of colors and seasonal flowers.

Funeral Package C “A LOVING TRIBUTE” $985
Funeral Package C includes (80% Roses) one double block casket
spray, your choice of two baskets or two standing sprays and
boutonniere or corsage: in your choice of colors and seasonal flowers.

Two standing sprays $375
Two side baskets $375

Note: Casket sprays and standing sprays with custom ribbon added
will be charged extra, $35 each.

Customer Colored Roses $25 per dozen

VI. SERVICE CHARGES

Factoring Filing Fee 8%
This service charge is added to all accounts electing to use valid life
insurance policies (beyond the two-year contestable period) to cover
funeral expenses. If you select to pay your funeral bill by another
method, Jack’s Memory Chapel can still process all of your assignment
paperwork, on your behalf, at no additional charge.

Cash Advance Service Charge 6%
This service charge is added to all accounts that have a cash advance
balance (SECTION D), if there is no assignment of life insurance.

Please note:
This fee is waived, on all accounts that have been charged
the factoring filing fee listed above.

***Effective 02/15/2023 - $175 Delivery Fee will be applied to all Grave
Setups for SATURDAY burials.

11/01/2015 - $3 DC Filing Fee will be charged for the filing of each
decedent’s DC in accordance with HB 1827.

The services and merchandise described within are the most often requested by our clients. You may choose only those items you
desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other
requirements mean you must buy any item you did not specifically ask for, the reason will be explained in writing on the statement
we provided describing the funeral goods and services you selected.
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Precious Metals (Protective)

Seneca Bronze Velvet $34,000
48 Oz. Solid Bronze—Z65-9991F/ Shasta Lily Velvet
(Will take an extra seven (7) days to be delivered)

Classic Gold Velvet $27,295
48 Oz. Brushed Bronze—Z64-824DH Classic Gold, Memory Safe Drawer
(Will take an extra seven (7) days to be delivered)

Tapestry Rose Velvet $14,070
32 Oz. Solid Bronze—Resistant to Rust Corrosion, Brushed Finish, Moss Pink Interior,
Memory Safe and Living Memorial Record System
(Will take an extra seven (7) days to be delivered)

Aegean Velvet $11,640
32 Oz. Solid Copper—Velvet Interior, Resistant to rust/corrosion, Brushed copper
finish, Memory Safe Drawer and Living Memorial Record System

Greyson* Velvet $9,660
Premium Stainless Steel—Silver Velvet Interior, Int Est Rust Resistant/Fluted Gold
Bars, Brushed Finish, Memorial Record System

Renaissance Rose* Velvet $9,660
Premium Stainless Steel—Moss Pink Velvet Interior, Chrome Nickel Design, Um
Accent Designed; Copper Hardware with Rose Details, Brushed Finish and Memorial
Record System

Golden Sand Velvet $7,150
Basic Stainless Steel--Champagne Velvet Interior, Interchangeable Corner Hardware &
Memory Safe Drawer Memorial Record System

Onyx Velvet 36,770
Brushed Stainless Steel— silver Velvet Interior, Resists Rust Corrosion

Tigereye Velvet $7,370
16 Gauge Steel Champagne Velvet Interior, Rust Resistant

18 Gauge Steel (Protective)

Golden Midnight
Ruby

Silver Platinum
Primrose
Neopolitan Blue
Onyx*
Amethyst*
Carnation

Ocean Blue*
Athena

Mercury

Virgo Collection

Champagne Velvet
Natural Velvet
Ivory Crepe
Moss Pink Crepe
Light Blue Crepe
Silver Crepe
Moss Pink Crepe
Moss Pink Crepe
Light Blue Crepe
Moss Pink Crepe
Ivory Crepe
Various Colors

20 Gauge Steel (Protective)

Wineberry
Cortez Gold*
Ivory Gold (QA-S)
Primrose (Q83)
Revere Silver*
Misty Rose
Antique Silver
Argo Series
Earthtone
Aries Series
Pisces Series

Silver Crepe
Rosetan Crepe
Ivory Crepe
Moss Pink Crepe
Silver Crepe
Moss Pink
Ivory Crepe
Various Colors
Rosetan Crepe
Various Colors
Various Colors

$6,250
$6,020
$5,340
$5,060
$5,060
$4,830
$4,830
$3,840
$3,840
$3,530
$3,260
$2,695

$3,260
$3,260
$2,795
$2,940
$2,695
$2,695
$2,495
$2,295
$2,200
$2,695
$1,895

20 Gauge Steel (Non-Protective)

Saturn White/Blue
Star Cooper
Spectra Collection
Gemini Collection
Apollo Collection

Lt. Blue Moss Pink Crepe $1,795

Rosetan Crepe
Various Colors
Various Colors
Various Colors

$1,495
$1,595
$1,395

$995

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES
JACK'S MEMORY CHAPEL, INC. makes no representations regarding the OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS

listed above. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with the OUTER BURIAL

CONTAINERS are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturer thereof. JACK'S MEMORY

CHAPEL, INC. hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, relating to OUTER BURIAL

CONTAINERS but not limited to the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.
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WILBERT BRONZE ** Wilbert Burial Vault..........cocoevevieriiinnnnnn. $15,655
Extra High-Strength Concrete + Upgraded Plastic Liner + Bronze Carapace

& Concrete Cover + Bronze Interior Reinforcement + Cover Fully Encased

With Bronze.

BRONZE & COPPER TRIUNE ** Wilbert Burial Vault.........conmusimsmsisac $5,870
High Strength Concrete + High Impact Plastic Liner + Bronze or Copper
Carapace & Concrete Cover + Copper Interior Reinforcement

STAINLESS STEEL LINED VAULTS ** Wilbert Burial Vault.........c.ccevveeenveeneneene. $4,130
SST TRIUNE + VETERAN + CAMEO ROSE

High Strength Concrete + High Impact Plastic Liner + Stainless Steel Carapace

& Concrete Cover + Stainless Steel Interior Reinforcement

VENETIAN ** Wilbert Burial Wanlt.... s seses 15508 sasasonssas 92 190
High Strength Concrete + High Impact Plastic Liner + Upgraded Plastic
Carapace & Concrete Liner

CONTINENTAL Wilbert Burial Vault..........cccocevenivenennnenne. $2,190
High Strength Concrete + Basic Plastic Liner

MONTICELLO & SALUTE Wilbert Burial Vault..........ccccooeeveniinennnne $1,810
High Strength Concrete + Plastic Liner

WILBERT LEGACY CUSTOM SERIES **
This Series offers families the opportunity to choose cherished images for a special memorial collage. The

finished print is applied to the cover of the burial vault for presentation at the graveside service. 48 HRS is
needed to produce.

OVERSIZE CONCRETE BOX (#34/#40/#50) Various Vendors.................. $1,120/$1,975/$2,970
CONCRETE GRAVE LINER (#30) Varions VENAOLS ...c cisssssssisirnosnsaninannssmmommnens $925
YOUTH BOX (24 x 48) Various Vendors.........ccceeveeeevensresreeeeeseennnns $925

URN VAULTS: TRIBUTE ....$395---ATHENIA.....$825---BRONZE....$1,180

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES
JACK'S MEMORY CHAPEL, INC. makes no representations regarding the OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS
listed above. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with the OUTER BURIAL
CONTAINERS are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturer thereof. JACK'S CHAPEL,
INC. hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, relating to OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS
but not limited to the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.




